
2019 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-20   Home: 18-11   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 9-3   Pac-12: 8-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Cowles, Teaghan  . 3 7 4 53-53 174 35 65 10 5 6 20 103  . 5 9 2 19 3 12 1  . 4 4 2 1 1 10-11 31 5 1  . 9 7 3

20 Inouye, Kristina  . 3 0 9 53-53 152 20 47 3 4 3 31 67  . 4 4 1 18 4 16 3  . 3 9 2 2 0 0-0 50 102 9  . 9 4 4

13 Schultz, Emily  . 3 0 4 47-39 102 17 31 10 4 3 25 58  . 5 6 9 20 1 19 0  . 4 1 9 1 1 1-2 32 1 1  . 9 7 1

 3 Horeczko, Alyssa  . 3 0 0 35-32 80 13 24 0 0 0 11 24  . 3 0 0 3 0 10 0  . 3 2 5 0 5 9-9 67 5 0 1.000

11 Howell, Hannah  . 2 9 4 45-45 136 24 40 6 1 0 8 48  . 3 5 3 12 1 11 0  . 3 5 6 0 0 3-5 85 1 0 1.000

12 Dixon, Montana  . 2 8 5 53-53 137 26 39 10 2 5 27 68  . 4 9 6 21 11 29 3  . 4 1 5 2 2 0-0 252 18 5  . 9 8 2

 2 Young, Emily  . 2 8 4 53-53 141 35 40 8 5 3 18 67  . 4 7 5 13 3 16 0  . 3 5 0 3 4 4-4 96 100 16  . 9 2 5

34 Klingaman, Emily  . 2 3 3 53-53 150 24 35 9 2 1 19 51  . 3 4 0 19 3 30 0  . 3 2 8 2 4 3-4 102 66 9  . 9 4 9

33 Burks, Whitney  . 2 1 1 49-48 123 24 26 6 1 7 31 55  . 4 4 7 28 6 38 0  . 3 8 0 1 1 1-2 271 5 7  . 9 7 5

--------------------

10 Matteson, Hannah  . 5 0 0 14-0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Fowkes, Molly  . 1 9 4 24-9 36 1 7 1 1 0 4 10  . 2 7 8 4 0 7 0  . 2 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Gindlesperger, T.  . 1 6 7 42-33 78 13 13 0 0 1 10 16  . 2 0 5 6 2 10 0  . 2 4 4 0 1 6-7 41 2 3  . 9 3 5

22 Cressey, Kate  . 0 4 2 17-6 24 5 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 4 2 2 1 10 0  . 1 4 8 0 0 0-0 1 3 1  . 8 0 0

42 Jackson, Maya  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Frost, Lauren  . 0 0 0 24-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 53 1338 247 369 63 25 29 207 569  . 4 2 5 165 35 210 7  . 3 6 7 12 19 41-49 1041 374 55  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 6 1 53 1350 208 352 53 6 39 193 534  . 3 9 6 121 33 220 10  . 3 3 4 13 31 10-16 996 360 59  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (328), Opp (301). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (17). CI - Team (1), Dixon, M. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Cowles,

T. 4, Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

95 Dwyer, Maddy  3 . 1 2 12-6 22 18 4 0/5 1 92.0 92 50 41 33 52 13 1 8  . 2 5 9 2 8 0 0 10

 7 Lee, Carolyn  3 . 3 4 12-10 32 30 8 0/2 1 157.1 156 94 75 44 108 28 1 19  . 2 5 3 5 15 0 7 14

--------------------

19 Pancino, Kiana  2 . 4 9 7-0 29 1 0 0/3 8 50.2 38 24 18 22 42 3 4 7  . 2 1 3 3 6 0 4 6

 9 Bauer, Nikki  3 . 9 9 2-1 13 1 0 0/2 0 26.1 39 25 15 13 8 5 0 3  . 3 3 9 0 2 0 2 0

 8 Millar, Molly  4 . 7 4 0-3 9 3 0 0/1 0 20.2 27 15 14 9 10 4 0 2  . 3 1 4 1 2 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 2 9 33-20 53 53 12 6/6 10 347.0 352 208 163 121 220 53 6 39  . 2 6 1 11 33 0 13 31

Opponents  4 . 0 5 20-33 53 53 19 7/2 5 332.0 369 247 192 165 210 63 25 29  . 2 7 6 35 35 0 12 19

PB - Team (3), Dixon, M. 3, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), Dixon, M. 1. SBA/ATT - Dixon, M. (10-16), Dwyer, M. (3-6), Lee, C.

(3-5), Pancino, K. (3-3), Bauer, N. (1-2).



2019 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11 Howell, Hannah 86 85 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Horeczko, Alyssa 72 67 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Millar, Molly 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Bauer, Nikki 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

42 Jackson, Maya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Dixon, Montana 275 252 18 5  . 9 8 2 0 10 6  . 6 2 5 3 1

33 Burks, Whitney 283 271 5 7  . 9 7 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Cowles, Teaghan 37 31 5 1  . 9 7 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Lee, Carolyn 36 6 29 1  . 9 7 2 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

13 Schultz, Emily 34 32 1 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

95 Dwyer, Maddy 28 1 26 1  . 9 6 4 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

34 Klingaman, Emily 177 102 66 9  . 9 4 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Inouye, Kristina 161 50 102 9  . 9 4 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Gindlesperger, T. 46 41 2 3  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Young, Emily 212 96 100 16  . 9 2 5 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Pancino, Kiana 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

22 Cressey, Kate 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Matteson, Hannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Frost, Lauren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Fowkes, Molly 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1470 1041 374 55  . 9 6 3 19 10 6  . 6 2 5 3 1

Opponents 1415 996 360 59  . 9 5 8 17 41 8  . 8 3 7 6 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


